
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2254

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020


BAIYAPPANAHALLI COACHING TERMINAL


2254. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the status of work of revamping of Baiyappanahalli coaching terminal in Bengaluru; and

(b) the details of funds allocated and its estimated completion date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b): Revamping of Baiyappanahalli Coaching terminal is in advance stage of progress.


     In 2019-20 RG, a fund of `82.87 crore has been allotted. Expenditure

as on 28.02.2020 is `80 crore. Estimated completion date-30.05.2020.


*****

